
  

RESOLUTION NO.  
 

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCKLIN  
APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE  

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT FOR SERVICES WITH WILLDAN FINANCIAL 
SERVICES FOR ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FOR THE CITY’S SPECIAL ASSESSMENT  

AND SPECIAL TAX DISTRICTS 
 

WHEREAS, the City of Rocklin entered into a contract with Willdan Financial 
Services on July 14, 2020, in the amount of $81,482, for administrative services for the 
City’s Special Assessment and Special Tax Districts for fiscal year 2020-21 (Reso. 2020-
127); and 

 
WHEREAS, City staff recommend extending the term of the contract to include the 

administrative services through December 31, 2022, which will require increasing the 
compensation for services under the contract by $102,675 to $184,157.  

 
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Rocklin as 

follows: 
 
 Section 1. The City Council of the City of Rocklin approves and authorizes the 
City Manager to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Contract for Services with Willdan 
Financial Services for administrative services for the City’s special assessment and special 
tax districts through December 31, 2022, in a total amount not to exceed $184,157, in 
substantially the form attached hereto as Exhibit “A.” 
 
 PASSED AND ADOPTED this 22nd day of March, 2022, by the following vote: 
 
AYES:  Members: 
 
NOES:  Members: 
 
ABSENT: Members: 
 
ABSTAIN: Members: 
 
      ____________________________________ 
      Bill Halldin,  Mayor 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
____________________________ 
Hope Ithurburn,   City Clerk 


